This provides for the difference between the value to the business of fixed assets consumed
in the period and the depreciation charged in the historical cost accounts. Depreciation rates
are as set out in the historical cost accounts.

NOTE 3
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

The method of calculating the current cost adjustments has been revised during the year. In prior
years the metal included in stocks and work in progress less advances received from customers was
treated as monetary working capital for purposes of calculating the monetary working capital
adjustment. This treatment gave rise to significant fluctuations in the current cost operating account
which did not present a clear picture of performance. For this reason, the monetary working capital
adjustment now excludes the metal included in stocks and work in progress less advances received
from customers. The comparative figures in respect of prior years have been adjusted accordingly.

26

ROYAL MINT TRADING FT INTO

NOTE 4
MOVEMENTS IN RESERVES

Balance at 1 April 1985
As previously stated
Prior year adjustment

As restated

Profit
and Loss
Account

£'000

20263
(760)

Current
Cost

Reserve
£'000

13363
760

Total
£'000

33626

19503 14123 33626

Transfer from reserves for the year (694) (694)
Revaluations during the year

Land and buildings — 580 580
Plant and machinery — 955 955
Stocks and work in progress — (909) (909)
British Government Stocks 47 47

Adjustments to profit and loss account for the year
Working capital adjustments (see note 2) 234 234

Balance at 31 March 1986 18809 15030 33839

Of which
Realised 18809 5283 24092
Unrealised 9747 9747

18809 15030 33839

NOTE 5
TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

1986 1986 1986 1985
Gross Deprecia'n Net Net
£'000 £'000 E'000 £'000

Land and buildings 9052 826 8226 6849
Plant and machinery 22977 11406 11571 10635

32029 12232 19797 17484

The gross current cost of buildings, plant and machinery has been calculated on the basis of indices
published by the Central Statistical Office. Land is at the 31 March 1982 valuation.

27

ROYAL MINT TRADING FUND

NOTE 6
NET CURRENT ASSETS

1986 1985
£'000 £'000

Subject to working capital adjustments:
Stocks and work in progress, less advances received from customers 8055 9681
Net monetary working capital 2617 (4032)

British Government Stocks 1984 2000

Other current assets/(liabilities) 13566 21360

26222 29009
Dividend payable to the Consolidated Fund (3500) (4000)

22722 25009